

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION KARUMO TECHNICAL TRAINING INSTITUTE P. O. Box 276 - 60602, KIANJAI.

TEL: 0705 636 443



Email:karumotti@gmail.com

Website:www.karumotti.ac.ke

Karumo Technical Training Institute invites sealed bids from eligible candidates to bid for the following works;

S/NO.	TENDER NO.	DESCRIPTION	BID BON (KSHS)	D CLOSING DATE
1.	KTTI/CONST /ADMIN&TC/ 001/2023-2024	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF ADMINISTRATION AND TUITION COMPLEX (PHASE I).	855,000	7 th JUNE 2024

Interested candidates who are registered in the relevant category and trade (proof of registration required) may obtain the tender documents by downloading from the **Public Procurement Information Portal** (PPIP) or the **institute's website** for free. Prices quoted by tenderers must be expressed in Kenya Shillings, be net inclusive of all taxes and delivery costs, and shall remain valid for one hundred and twenty (120) days from the closing date of the tender.

There shall be a mandatory pre-tender site visit on 30^{th} May 2024 between 10.00am - 12.00pm at Karumo Technical Training Institute, Meru County

Bidders who meet the set criteria, which must be demonstrated by attaching relevant documentary evidence as outlined in the criteria, shall be considered for further evaluation.

A tender from the following tenderers shall be treated as non-responsive and therefore subject to automatic disqualification:

- a) A tender from a tenderer whose ongoing projects is/are behind schedule and without any approved extension of time.
- b) A tender from a tenderer who has been served with default notice on on-going project/s or terminated from a contract in the past.
- c) A tender from a tenderer with on-going projects exceeding four (4) in Number irrespective of the total value of the outstanding works.
- d) A tender from a tenderer who fails to initial changes made in the bid document.

Completed tender documents – **Original and a Copy** - are to be enclosed in a plain sealed envelope marked with tender name and reference number and deposited in the tender box situated at the Karumo Technical Training Institute administration block addressed to;

The Principal Karumo Technical Training institute P.O. Box 276-60602 Kianjai

so as to be received on or before 7th June, 2024 at 10.00 a.m. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the tenderers or their representatives who choose to attend at the institutes boardroom at 10.00 a.m. on 7th June, 2024

Late bids will not be accepted and shall be returned unopened